1
Issued January 2025 | Index No. SP-QLL/1.8
QUICK LOAD® LINERS MIG (GMAW)
WELDING CONSUMABLES
APPLICATIONS • Automotive     • General Manufacturing & Fabrication     • Heavy Equipment    • Ship
COMPATIBLE WITH
• TOUGH GUN® Robotic MIG Gun (CA3 & TA3)   • TOUGH GUN® Automatic MIG Gun (MA1)
• Bernard® BTB Semi-Automatic MIG Guns         • Bernard TGX Semi-Automatic MIG Guns

in lengths of up to 15 feet and
Bernard® semi-automatic MIG
guns in lengths of up to 25 feet
Two-piece system with
retainer installed inside the
power pin on first use
2
QUICK LOAD® LINERS & RETAINERS
*COMPATIBLE WITH TREGASKISS® TOUGH GUN® ROBOTIC AND AUTOMATIC MIG GUNS AND BERNARD® BTB, TGX™ AND CLEAN AIR™ SEMI-AUTOMATIC MIG GUNS
**COMPATIBLE WITH MOST TWECO® MIG GUNS
Select your wire size and gun length in the table below to find which QUICK LOAD® Liner part number
is needed for your application.
Wire Size Gun Length (ft.) QUICK LOAD Liner ReplConventional Liner Description
0.035" - 0.045"
6 415-35-6Q 415-35-6 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
10 415-35-10Q 415-35-10 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
15 415-35-15Q 415-35-15 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
25 415-35-25Q 415-35-25 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
0.045" - 1/16"
6 415-116-6Q 415-116-6 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
10 415-116-10Q 415-116-10 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
15 415-116-15Q 415-116-15 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
25 415-116-25Q 415-116-25 High Carbon Steel- Round Wound
Liner Retainers – Required for Initial Installation (Sold Separately)
0.035” - 1/16” N/A 415-26 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer*
0.035” - 1/16” N/A 415-37 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer**
For Cored Wire
0.045" - 1/16" N/A 415-31 N/A QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer (required for 415-116-062Q)
0.035" - 0.045" 6 415-35-062Q N/A Galvanized - D Wound (requires 415-26 retainer)
0.045" - 1/16" 6 415-116-062Q N/A Galvanized - D Wound (requires 415-31 retainer)
INSTALLATION AND REPLACEMENT
QUICK LOAD® LINER WITH STANDARD POWER PIN
HOW TO INSTALL QUICK LOAD® LINERS — INITIAL INSTALLATION ONLY